

RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND CITY COUNCIL

NO._____

A resolution adopting a Community Development Plan for the Fiscal Year 2018 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant Program.

WHEREAS, the City of Hammond has received approval of a Fiscal Year 2018 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant Program;

WHEREAS, the LCDBG Program requires all grantees develop a 3-year Community Development Plan adhering to the outline structure detailed in the visual layout as well as the official instructions contained in Exhibit A-32 of the Louisiana Community Development Block Grant Program 2018 Grantee Handbook; and

WHEREAS, the City has developed such a plan accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY

1. adopts a Community Development Plan for the Fiscal Year 2018 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant Program.

Approved and adopted this _____ day of _____, 20____.

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council following roll call vote:

Yeas: ____ Nays: ____ Absent: ____

Tonia Banks Hammond City Council Clerk Johnny Blount Hammond City Council President